A\\J

Global Engagement

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

University Sponsored International Travel Census
Undergraduate and Graduate Students

171872028 Fall 2023-Summer 2024
SCU Undergraduate Student Participation by School/College/Unit
SPONSOR Credit Bearing Not for Credit Total
Global Engagement 392 11 403
Mission & Ministry 0 47 47
College of Arts & Sciences 20 12 32
Athletics 0 21 21
Miller Center for Social Entrepreneurship 0 12 12
Leavey School of Business 11 0 11
School of Engineering 0 4 4
Total Undergraduate Participations 423 107 530
SCU Graduate Student Participation by School/College/Unit

SPONSOR Credit Bearing Not for Credit Total
School of Law 59 6 65
Leavey School of Business 29 0 29
School of Engineering 0 2 2
Jesuit School of Theology 1 0 1
College of Arts & Sciences 0 1 1
Total Graduate Participations 89 9 98

Notes:

1. Student data is collected from the International Travel Proposal for Program Coordinators or "Confirmed" student applications in Terra Dotta.

2. For students who participated in more than one international experience, each program participation or trip taken is counted.

3. Data does not include domestic off-campus programs.
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SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

11/18/2024 Fall 2023-Summer 2024

SCU Student Destinations by Number of Participations/Trips Taken
Includes Credit Bearing and Not for Credit Participations
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DESTINATIONS Undergraduate
Australia 15
Austria 1
Belgium 0
Canada 0
Costa Rica 3
Croatia 0
Denmark 3
Ecuador 12
France 33
Germany 1
Greece 0
Hungary 0
Ireland 19
Italy 89
Japan 10
Kenya 6
Korea (South) 9
Mexico 42
Morocco 0
Nepal 11
Netherlands 11
New Zealand 9
Peru 15
Philippines 1

Portugal 27

Graduate
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SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

11/18/2024 Fall 2023-Summer 2024

SCU Student Destinations by Number of Participations/Trips Taken
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DESTINATIONS Undergraduate Graduate Total
Rwanda 10 0 10
Singapore 0 3 3
Spain 102 0 102
Sweden 10 0 10
Switzerland 0 9 9
Tanzania 1 0 1
Thailand 0 1 1
Turks and Caicos Islands 1 0 1
United Kingdom 68 0 68
Multi-destination 20 0 20
Total Number of Program Participations/Trips 529 98 627
Notes:

1. For students who participated in more than one international experience, each program participation or trip taken is counted.
2. All credit bearing, credit optional, and not for credit program participations counted.
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SCU Comparison with National Data
Regions
National datasets and rankings from IIE Open Doors consider credit-bearing programs

Host Region

Africa, Sub-Saharan
Antarctica

Asia

Europe

Latin America & Caribbean
Middle East & North Africa
North America

Oceania

Multiple Destinations

Notes:
1. Only credit bearing program participations by SCU students are counted in this section.

2. For students who participated in more than one international experience, each program participation or trip taken is counted.

3.2022-23 is the most recent year available for comparison.

only.

IIE Open Doors
2022/23*

3.3%
0.0%
9.4%
64.4%
10.7%
2.5%
0.5%
3.2%
6.0%

SCuU
2023-24

0.4%
0.0%
9.6%
82.2%
5.3%
0.2%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%

*Source: Institute of International Education. (2024). "Host Regions of U.S. Study Abroad Students, 2005/06-2022/23." Open Doors Report on

International Educational Exchange. Retrieved from http://www.opendoorsdata.org.

The Open Doors Report on International Educational Exchange is a comprehensive information resource on international students and scholars in
the United States and on U.S. students studying abroad for academic credit. It is sponsored by the U.S. Department of State with funding by the

U.S. Government and is published by IIE.
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Program Duration
National datasets and rankings from IIE Open Doors consider credit-bearing programs only.

IIE Open Doors

Duration of Study 2022/23*
Short-term
8 Weeks or Less During Academic Year 17.5%
Two to eight weeks 5.7%
Fewer than two weeks 11.8%
January Term 5.8%
Summer Term 40.6%
Summer: More than eight weeks 2.9%
Summer: Two to eight weeks 31.6%
Summer: Fewer than two weeks 6.1%
Mid-length
One Quarter 2.7%
One Semester 30.5%
Two Quarters 0.4%
Long-term
Academic Year 2.3%
Calendar Year 0.1%
Other 0.2%
Notes:

1. Only credit bearing program participations by SCU students are counted in this section.
2. For students who participated in more than one international experience, each program participation or trip taken is counted.
3.2022-23 is the most recent year available for comparison.

SCuU
2023-24

5.9%
0.0%
5.9%

23.4%
0.0%
20.1%
3.3%

9.2%
61.3%
0.0%

0.2%
0.0%

0.0%

*Source: Institute of International Education. (2024). "Host Regions of U.S. Study Abroad Students, 2005/06-2022/23." Open Doors Report on

International Educational Exchange. Retrieved from http://www.opendoorsdata.org.
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