

SCU Undergraduate Student Participation by School/College/Unit

SPONSOR	Credit Bearing	Not for Credit	Total
Global Engagement	392	11	403
Mission & Ministry	0	47	47
College of Arts & Sciences	20	12	32
Athletics	0	21	21
Miller Center for Social Entrepreneurship	0	12	12
Leavey School of Business	11	0	11
School of Engineering	0	4	4
Total Undergraduate Participations	423	107	530

SCU Graduate Student Participation by School/College/Unit

SPONSOR	Credit Bearing	Not for Credit	Total
School of Law	59	6	65
Leavey School of Business	29	0	29
School of Engineering	0	2	2
Jesuit School of Theology	1	0	1
College of Arts & Sciences	0	1	1
Total Graduate Participations	89	9	98

Notes:

- 1. Student data is collected from the International Travel Proposal for Program Coordinators or "Confirmed" student applications in Terra Dotta.
- 2. For students who participated in more than one international experience, each program participation or trip taken is counted.
- 3. Data does not include domestic off-campus programs.



SCU Student Destinations by Number of Participations/Trips Taken

Includes Credit Bearing and Not for Credit Participations

DESTINATIONS	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Australia	15	1	16
Austria	1	7	8
Belgium	0	3	3
Canada	0	1	1
Costa Rica	3	0	3
Croatia	0	2	2
Denmark	3	0	3
Ecuador	12	0	12
France	33	0	33
Germany	1	16	17
Greece	0	2	2
Hungary	0	2	2
Ireland	19	0	19
Italy	89	0	89
Japan	10	12	22
Kenya	6	1	7
Korea (South)	9	3	12
Mexico	42	6	48
Morocco	0	1	1
Nepal	11	0	11
Netherlands	11	15	26
New Zealand	9	0	9
Peru	15	0	15
Philippines	1	0	1
Portugal	27	13	40



SCU Student Destinations by Number of Participations/Trips Taken

DESTINATIONS	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Rwanda	10	0	10
Singapore	0	3	3
Spain	102	0	102
Sweden	10	0	10
Switzerland	0	9	9
Tanzania	1	0	1
Thailand	0	1	1
Turks and Caicos Islands	1	0	1
United Kingdom	68	0	68
Multi-destination	20	0	20
Total Number of Program Participations/Trips	529	98	627

Notes:

- 1. For students who participated in more than one international experience, each program participation or trip taken is counted.
- 2. All credit bearing, credit optional, and not for credit program participations counted.



SCU Comparison with National Data

Regions

National datasets and rankings from IIE Open Doors consider credit-bearing programs only.

Host Region	IIE Open Doors 2022/23*	SCU 2023-24
Africa, Sub-Saharan	3.3%	0.4%
Antarctica	0.0%	0.0%
Asia	9.4%	9.6%
Europe	64.4%	82.2%
Latin America & Caribbean	10.7%	5.3%
Middle East & North Africa	2.5%	0.2%
North America	0.5%	0.0%
Oceania	3.2%	2.3%
Multiple Destinations	6.0%	0.0%

Notes:

- 1. Only credit bearing program participations by SCU students are counted in this section.
- 2. For students who participated in more than one international experience, each program participation or trip taken is counted.
- 3. 2022-23 is the most recent year available for comparison.

*Source: Institute of International Education. (2024). "Host Regions of U.S. Study Abroad Students, 2005/06-2022/23." Open Doors Report on International Educational Exchange. Retrieved from http://www.opendoorsdata.org.

The *Open Doors Report on International Educational Exchange* is a comprehensive information resource on international students and scholars in the United States and on U.S. students studying abroad for academic credit. It is sponsored by the U.S. Department of State with funding by the U.S. Government and is published by IIE.



SCU Comparison with National Data

Program Duration

National datasets and rankings from IIE Open Doors consider credit-bearing programs only.

Duration of Study	IIE Open Doors 2022/23*	SCU 2023-24
Short-term		
8 Weeks or Less During Academic Year	17.5%	5.9%
Two to eight weeks	5.7%	0.0%
Fewer than two weeks	11.8%	5.9%
January Term	5.8%	
Summer Term	40.6%	23.4%
Summer: More than eight weeks	2.9%	0.0%
Summer: Two to eight weeks	31.6%	20.1%
Summer: Fewer than two weeks	6.1%	3.3%
Mid-length		
One Quarter	2.7%	9.2%
One Semester	30.5%	61.3%
Two Quarters	0.4%	0.0%
Long-term		
Academic Year	2.3%	0.2%
Calendar Year	0.1%	0.0%
Other	0.2%	0.0%

Notes:

- 1. Only credit bearing program participations by SCU students are counted in this section.
- 2. For students who participated in more than one international experience, each program participation or trip taken is counted.
- 3. 2022-23 is the most recent year available for comparison.
- *Source: Institute of International Education. (2024). "Host Regions of U.S. Study Abroad Students, 2005/06-2022/23." Open Doors Report on International Educational Exchange. Retrieved from http://www.opendoorsdata.org.